



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF NEW CITY HEALTH BUILDING (PHASE 3)**

Location City Hall Grounds, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 5,000,000.00

Date Opened : February 9, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 120 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		KALIPAYAN BUILDERS & CONST. SUPPLY	PEDAK BUILDERS	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	4,990,215.22	4,996,372.64	
Calendar Days		<i>120 Cd</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>100,000.00</i>	<i>100,000.00</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>100,000.00</i>	<i>100,000.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

DOH REPRESENTATIVE / TWG

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM (PHASE 2)**

Location Brgy. 92 Apitong, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 4,920,000.00

Date Opened : February 9, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 90 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	4,913,639.03	4,917,078.63	
Calendar Days	<i>90 CD</i>	<i>90 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	98,400.00	98,400.00	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	98,400.00	98,400.00	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **INSTALLATION OF WATER
DISTRIBUTION 7 FACILITIES**

Location Livelihood Bldg., Magsaysay Blvd., Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 181,681.49

Date Opened : January 26, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 30 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		MB PACURI CONSTRUCTION	KALIPAYAN BUILDERS & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	<i>180,108.71</i>	<i>181,661.06</i>	
Calendar Days		<i>30 cd</i>	<i>30 cd</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Surety Bond</i>	<i>Surety Bond</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Travelers Ins. Surety Corp</i>	<i>Travelers Ins Surety Corp</i>	
Number		<i>74189</i>	<i>74188</i>	
Validity Period		<i>120 CD / callable on demand</i>	<i>120 Cd / callable on demand</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>9,084.07</i>	<i>9,084.07</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>9,084.07</i>	<i>9,084.07</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **IMPROVEMENT OF PUBLIC COMFORT ROOMS, STAGE AND
MINI GYM**

Location Brgy. 85 San Jose, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 957,700.00

Date Opened : February 7, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 30 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	<i>951,616.99</i>	<i>955,174.11</i>	
Calendar Days	<i>30 Cd</i>	<i>30 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	<i>19,160.00</i>	<i>19,154.00</i>	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	<i>19,154.00</i>	<i>19,154.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **IMPROVEMENT OF CITY
GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE
BLDG.**

Location Kanhuraw Hill, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 874,150.00

Date Opened : February 7, 2012
Time Opened : 2:00 pm
Place Opened : Executive Lounge
Calendar Days: 30 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		KALIPAYAN BUILDERS & CONST. SUPPLY	MB PACURI CONSTRUCTION	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	872,075.47	873,376.39	
Calendar Days		<i>30 cd</i>	<i>30 cd</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	17,483.00	17,483.00	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	17,483.00	17,483.00	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **IMPROVEMENT OF HEALTH CENTERS (Fab of cabinets,
office tables with drawers & partition wall, installation of
additional AC unit & water supply system)**

Location Brgy. 61, Sagkahan, Brgy. 84 San Jose, Brgy. 99 Diit, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 704,050.00

Date Opened : February 7, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 45 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		JUCONS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	MB PACURI CONSTRUCTION	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	<i>702,582.43</i>	<i>703,013.16</i>	
Calendar Days		<i>45 CD</i>	<i>45 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Surety Bond</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Pacific Union Ins. Co. Inc.</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number		<i>16497</i>		
Validity Period		<i>120 CD /callable on demand</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>35,500.00</i>	<i>14,081.00</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>35,202.50</i>	<i>14,081.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSFORMER CONCRETE PAD, TRANSFER
OF EXISTING 3 UNITS TRANSFORMER & FABRICATION OF STEEL
GRILLS AT ASTRODOME ELECTRICAL ROOM**

Location Astrodome, Sagkahan, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 534,700.00

Date Opened : February 7, 2012
Time Opened : 2:00 pm
Place Opened : Executive Lounge
Calendar Days: 30 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	<i>529,508.11</i>	<i>531,674.30</i>	
Calendar Days	<i>30 Cd</i>	<i>30 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	<i>10,694.00</i>	<i>10,694.00</i>	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	<i>10,694.00</i>	<i>10,694.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **REPAINTING OF BALYUAN AMPHITHEATER TENSION
FABRIC STRUCTURE**

Location Balyuan Amphitheater, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 190,420.00

Date Opened : February 14, 2012
Time Opened : 2:00 pm
Place Opened :Executive Lounge
Calendar Days:20 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	MIGHTY A'S CONST. & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	188,067.66		
Calendar Days	20 CD		
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>		
Bank/Company	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>		
Number			
Validity Period	120 CD		
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	3,808.40		
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	3,808.40		
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>		
Remarks	PASSED		

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CLEANING MAINTENANCE OF BALYUAN AMPHITHEATER
TENSION FABRIC**

Location Balyuan Amphitheater, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 166,450.00

Date Opened : February 14, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 20 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	MIGHTY A'S CONST. & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	163,055.28		
Calendar Days	<i>20 CD</i>		
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>		
Bank/Company	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>		
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>		
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	3,329.00		
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	3,329.00		
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>		
Remarks	PASSED		

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **IMPROVEMENT OF CPDO
COORDINATOR OFFICE**

Location City Hall Bldg., Kanhuraw Hill, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 180,000.00

Date Opened : February 21, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 30 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		MB PACURI CONSTRUCTION	KALIPAYAN BUILDERS & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	<i>179,473.12</i>	<i>179,856.67</i>	
Calendar Days		<i>30 cd</i>	<i>30 cd</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>3,600.00</i>	<i>3,600.00</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>3,600.00</i>	<i>3,600.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF MEDICAL CLINIC**

Location Brgy. 86 San Jose, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 4,578,915.03

Date Opened : March 6, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 180 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	MIGHTY A'S CONST. & HARDWARE SUPPLY	VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONST. SUPPLY CORP.	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	4,569,603.44	4,572,458.94	
Calendar Days	180 CD	180 CD	
Form of Bid Security	Bank Guarantee	Bank Guarantee	
Bank/Company	Eastwest Bank	Eastwest Bank	
Number			
Validity Period	120 CD	120 CD	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	91,578.30	91,579.00	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	91,578.30	91,578.30	
Sufficient/Insufficient	Sufficient	Sufficient	
Remarks	PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF MEDICAL CLINIC**

Location V&G Subd., Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 4,578,915.03

Date Opened : March 6, 2012
Time Opened : 2:00 pm
Place Opened : Executive Lounge
Calendar Days: 180 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	PEDAK BUILDERS	X-X-X	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	<i>4,559,180.82</i>		
Calendar Days	<i>180 CD</i>		
Form of Bid Security	<i>Surety Bond</i>		
Bank/Company	<i>Pacific Union Ins Co.</i>		
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD/callable on demand</i>		
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	<i>228,950.00</i>		
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	<i>228,945.75</i>		
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>		
Remarks	<i>PASSED</i>		

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD WIDENING**

Location Brgy. 91 Abucay, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 1,279,428.64

Date Opened : March 6, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 60 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONST. SUPPLY CORP.	MIGHTY A'S CONST. & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	1,273,864.42	1,276,855.86	
Calendar Days		<i>60 CD</i>	<i>60 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 CD</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	25,589.00	25,589.00	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	25,588.57	25,588.57	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD RESURFACING**

Location Basper-Paraclete, Salvacion, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 8,260,184.10

Date Opened : March 27, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 120 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONST. SUPPLY CORP.	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	8,250,593.78	8,253,895.10	
Calendar Days		<i>120 cd</i>	<i>120 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>RCBC</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 CD</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	165,204.00	165,250.00	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	165,203.68	165,203.68	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CLEARING OF GARBAGE**

Location along Dumpsite road, Brgy. Sto. Nino, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 3,459,134.52

Date Opened : March 27, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 60 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONST. SUPPLY CORP.	MIGHTY A'S CONST. & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	3,449,950.00	3,456,600.00	
Calendar Days		<i>60 CD</i>	<i>60 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 CD</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	69,183.00	69,182.69	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	69,182.69	69,182.69	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD CONCRETING**

Location Brgy. 74 Nula-Tula, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 3,000,000.00

Date Opened : March 15, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 60 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC,	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	3,984,520.27	3,990,997.01	
Calendar Days		<i>60 CD</i>	<i>60 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>RCBC</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>80,000.00</i>	<i>80,000.00</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>80,000.00</i>	<i>80,000.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: 21-Mar-12

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD CONCRETING**

Location Brgy. 103 Palanog, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 2,000,000.00

Date Opened : March 15, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 45 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		MB PACURI CONSTRUCTION	X-X-X	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	<i>1,999,079.99</i>		
Calendar Days		<i>45 CD</i>		
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>		
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>		
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>		
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>		
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>		
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>		
Remarks		<i>PASSED</i>		

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ

Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO

Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS

Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA

City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA

City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO

City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III

OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG

Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD REBLOCKING**

Location Brgy. 96 Calanipawan, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 2,000,000.00

Date Opened : March 15, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 35 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS		JUCONS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	1,995,190.73	1,996,904.12	
Calendar Days		<i>35 Cd</i>	<i>35 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	40,000.00	40,000.00	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	40,000.00	40,000.00	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD CONCRETING**

Location Brgy. 101 New Kawayan, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 3,000,000.00

Date Opened : March 20 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 60 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	2,993,942.49	2,998,278.42	
Calendar Days	<i>60 CD</i>	<i>60 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	<i>60,000.00</i>	<i>60,000.00</i>	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	<i>60,000.00</i>	<i>60,000.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **CONSTRUCTION OF MEDICAL CLINIC**

Location Brgy. Suhi, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 2,836,632.42

Date Opened : March 20 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened :Executive Lounge

Calendar Days:180 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	VICTORIA DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	2,830,664.41	2,834,141.37	
Calendar Days	<i>180 CD</i>	<i>180 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	57,000.00	56,733.00	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	56,732.65	56,732.65	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **ROAD CONCRETING**
Location Brgy. 36, Tacloban City

Date Opened : March 29, 2012
Time Opened : 2:00 pm
Place Opened : Executive Lounge
Calendar Days: 45 CD

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 2,000,000.00

NAME OF BIDDERS		PACER CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid	<i>Php</i>	<i>1,994,003.00</i>	<i>1,997,569.20</i>	
Calendar Days		<i>45 CD</i>	<i>45 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security		<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company		<i>RCBC</i>	<i>RCBC</i>	
Number				
Validity Period		<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount	<i>Php</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>	
Required Bid Security	<i>Php</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>	<i>40,000.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient		<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks		<i>PASSED</i>	<i>PASSED</i>	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)



Republic of the Philippines
PAMAHALAANG LUNGSOD NG TACLOBAN
(City Government of Tacloban)

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ABSTRACT OF BIDS AS CALCULATED

Project **IMPROVEMENT OF CITY ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE**

Location City Hall Bldg., Kanhuraw Hill, Tacloban City

Approved Budget for the Contract Php 286,500.00

Date Opened : March 8, 2012

Time Opened : 2:00 pm

Place Opened : Executive Lounge

Calendar Days: 15 CD

NAME OF BIDDERS	GO SOLID BUILDERS INC.	MIGHTY A'S CONSTRUCTION & HARDWARE SUPPLY	X-X-X-
Total Amount of Bid <i>Php</i>	282,503.33	284,001.56	
Calendar Days	<i>15 CD</i>	<i>15 CD</i>	
Form of Bid Security	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	<i>Bank Guarantee</i>	
Bank/Company	<i>RCBC</i>	<i>Eastwest Bank</i>	
Number			
Validity Period	<i>120 CD</i>	<i>120 Cd</i>	
Bid Security Amount <i>Php</i>	<i>5,750.00</i>	<i>5,730.00</i>	
Required Bid Security <i>Php</i>	<i>5,730.00</i>	<i>5,730.00</i>	
Sufficient/Insufficient	<i>Sufficient</i>	<i>Sufficient</i>	
Remarks	PASSED	PASSED	

Date of Evaluation: _____

DIONISIO O. DE PAZ
Chairman, TWG Infra

JEREMIAHS N. SANO
Member, TWG Infra

ILDEBRANDO C. BERNADAS
Member, TWG Infra

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

DANILO M. FUENTEBELLA
City Architect
(Chairman)

EUNICE J. ALCANTARA
City Veterinary Officer
(Vice-Chairman)

SALVADOR G. ESTUDILLO
City TOMECO Officer
(Member)

VICENTE L. DY III
OIC-City Budget
(Member)

EDUARDO F. MANADONG
Supervising Admin Officer-CGSO
(Member)